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BUILDING COMMUNITIES
BRIDGING CONTINENTS

December 29, 2010

Invocation: Linda Tremblay
Song: Keith Hornbrook - I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf
Clover

Anniversaries: Ed and Linda Tremblay

Birthdays: Ed Tremblay
Visiting Rotarians: Byron Moak
Guests: none

Big Bucks

Mystery Raffle: Bev Signhoracci
Powerball: Jack Farrell was not successful.

Rotarians Present:

Barrett, Brooks, Doemel, Farrell, Hornbrook, Mitola,
Ries, Signoracci, E. Tremblay L. Tremblay and
Van Alstine.

Good News/Bad News:
The following members paid happy/ sad dollars:

Byron Moak because Lansingburgh Rotary Club
will be hosting its annual Elvis Nite, see events/
Information, for a great new year, because Jack
Faddigan has great new presentation about Shelter
Box, and for the Cohoes families that were burned out
of their homes; Bob Van Alstine because he and
Karen celebrated their 35" anniversary, and because
Scott, Julie and Matthew traveled home for Christmas;
Ed Tremblay because the Alpha Pregnancy Center will
be relocating to Cohoes; John Doemel for the close
game against St. Bonaventure; Dave Mitola for happy
holidays, he made it back alive from Pennsylvania
visiting relatives, and for the passing of the long time
Cohoes barber, Bernie Heroux; Bev Signoracci for a
happy New Year; Keith Hornbrook for nice Christmas,
a happy New Year and for Ed and Linda’s anniversary.

Rotary Club Officers
Keith Hornbrook - President
Marshall Barrett - Past President
Robert W. Van Alstine - Secretary/

Editor Club Newsletter

Michael Brooks - Treasurer
Amy Musiker - Sergeant At Arms
Dan Stec - District Governor
Cohoes Rotary Web Site - www.rotaryclubofcohoes.org

Events/ Information:

e January 7, 2010 the Lansingburgh Rotary Club will
be hosting it annual Elvis Nite. This year the theme
is Mardi Gras. It will be held at St. Bonaventure
Church in Troy.

e January 13, 2011, district 7190 President Elect
Training Series (PETS) will be held from 6:00 to
8:00 pm at the Berkshire Bank Community Room
in Colonie.

e April 15 - 16, District 7190 Convention.

e May 21 - 25, 2011 2011 Rotary International
Convention, New Orleans.

Club Business:

e The club membership approved the 2011-12 slate
of officers and board members. The list was
attached the December 22, 2010 club newsletter

e We conclude each weekly meeting with recitation
of The 4 Way Test, see below.

Program:
None

The 4-Way Test:
The 4-Way Test "Of the things we think, say or do:

1. Isitthe TRUTH?

2. Isit FAIR to all concerned?

3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER
FRIENDSHIPS?

4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?"

From ABC's of Rotary
Opportunities for Fellowship:

Attached is an interesting discussion of the value of
fellowship from ABC'’s of Rotary, see attached.

Next Week’s Program: Leah DeCosta and Brian McDonald, Special Olympics New York.



http://www.alphacare.org/
http://www.sienasaints.com/sports/m-baskbl/recaps/122810aad.html
http://www.legacy.com/obituaries/troyrecord/obituary.aspx?n=bernard-heroux&pid=147439433
http://www.stbonaventurechurch.org/
http://www.rotary7190.org/
http://www.rotary7190.org/
http://www.rotary7190.org/
http://www.rotary7190.org/
http://www.rotarycon2011.com/
http://www.rotarycon2011.com/
http://www.rotarycon2011.com/
http://www.monroerotary.org/abcsrotary.htm
http://www.monroerotary.org/abcsrotary.htm
http://www.rotaryclubofcohoes.org/
http://www.specialolympicsny.org/
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Attachment to December 29, 2010 Newsletter

OPPORTUNITIES FOR FELLOWSHIP

Most Rotarians are successful professional and business executives because they
hear opportunities knock and take advantage of them. Once a week the opportunity for
Rotary fellowship occurs at each club meeting, but not all members hear it knocking. The
weekly club meeting is a special privilege of Rotary membership. It provides the
occasion to visit with fellow members, to meet visitors you have not known before, and
to share your personal friendship with other members.

Rotary clubs, which have a reputation of being “friendly clubs” usually, follow a few
simple steps: First, members are encouraged to sit in a different seat or at a different
table each week. Second, Rotarians are urged to sit with a member they may not know
as well as their long-time personal friends. Third, members invite new members or
visitors to join their table just by saying: "Come join us, we have an empty chair at this
table." Fourth, members share the conversation around the table rather than merely
eating in silence or talking privately to the person next to them. Fifth, Rotarians make a
special point of trying to get acquainted with all members of the club by seeking out
those they may not know.

When Rotarians follow these five easy steps, an entirely new opportunity for

fellowship knocks each week. Soon Rotarians realize that warm and personal friendship
is the cornerstone of every great Rotary club.

From ABC’s of Rotary


http://www.monroerotary.org/abcsrotary.htm

When and Where Other Rotary Clubs Meet:

Monday
Corinth

7:15PM

Agape Bed and Breakfast, Rt. 9N,

Corinth

Hudson Falls

Pizza Hut. Rt.4, Fort Edward
Racing City Rotary

Olde Gaslight Restaurant,

12 Ballston Avenue,
Saratoga Springs

Burnt Hills/Ballston Lake
Bill Sewell Community Room,
Town of Ballston Town Hall
Lake George

Holiday Inn Rt. 2223 State Rt. 9

Tuesday
Northern Lake George
Watson Arts Center, Silver Bay
Wilton

Friendly’s Restaurant, Route 50,

Wilton

Latham

Century House, Latham
Watervliet

First Presbyterian Church,

819 23" Street, Watervliet
Meets 2" and 4™ weeks only)
Ballston Spa

Manna’s Restaurant, 17 Low St,
Ballston Spa

Glove Cities

Holiday Inn, Rt. 30A, Johnstown
Menands

The Corner Well Restaurant,
698 North Pearl St.

Scotia

Turf Tavern, 40 Mohawk Avenue,

Scotia

South Glens Falls
Humbuggs, Corner Bluebird Rd.
and Rt. 32, South Glens Falls
Chestertown

O.P. Frederick’s Restaurant,
Rt. 8., Chestertown
Lansingburgh

Paradise Lounge, 630 2™ and
117 ™ Streets, Troy
Northville

(Call for locations and
directions)

Schoharie

Parrot House - Rt. 30

Main St. Schoharie

12:10 PM

5:30 PM

6:15 PM

6:15 PM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:10 PM

12:15 PM

12:15 PM

12:15 PM

6:00 PM

5:45 PM

6:15 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

Wednesday

Niskayuna 7:15 AM Route 7
Diner, 1090 Troy-

Schenectady Road

Delmar

Normanside Country Club,
150 Salisbury Rd., Delmar
Mohawk Valley

Senior Center, 204 Canal St.,
Fort Plain

Schenectady East

Old Country Buffet, Crosstown
Plaza, Rt. 7, Schenectady
Turning Point

General Schuyler Pantry

166 Broad St., Schuylerville
Champlain Canal 8:00 PM
Community Room, Mid-Rise Senior

Apts, 180 N. Main Street
Mechanicville

Albany

Wolferts Roost Country Club,
1230 Van Rensselaer Blvd.,
Albany

Amsterdam

Raindancer Steak Parlor,

Rt. 30N, Amstgerdam
Cohoes

Century House, Rt. 9, Latham
Colonie-Guilderland

Western Turnpike Golf Course
Rt. 20, Guilderland

Saratoga Springs

Longfellows Restaurant, Rt. 9P
Cobleskill

Best Western Inn of Cobleskill
Rt. 7, Main Street, Cobleskill.
Granville

AJ’s Restaruent, Quaker Street,
Granville

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

12:15 PM

12:15 PM

12:15 PM

12:15 PM

12:15 PM

6:10 PM

6:15 PM

Rotary Club of Cohoes
PO Box 81
Cohoes, NY 12047

Thursday

Malta Sunrise 7:15 AM
Malta Diner Rts. 9 & 67, Malta
(Exit 12 off 187)

Rotterdam Sunrise

McLanes Restaurant, 2717
Broadway, Rotterdam
Shenendehowa

Coburg Village Retirement
Facility, Grooms Rd.,

Clifton Park

North Creek

Marsha'’s Restaurant, Main St.,
North Creek

Schenectady 12:00 PM
Stockade Inn, 1 North Church St.,
Schenectady

Twin Bridges

Salty’s, Northway Exit 8A, East
of Rt. 9, Halfmoon

Glens Falls

Queensbury Hotel, 88 Ridge
Street, glens Falls

Troy 12:15 PM
The Red Front Restaurant,

71 Division Street, Troy
Middleburgh

Middleburgh United Methodist
Church, Rt. 145 Middleburgh
Main St. & Bush Rd.)

Salem 6:15 PM
Bunker Hill B&B on Bunker Hill Rd.

Salem (5.5 mi. NW of Salem)
Southern Rensselaer

Holiday Inn Express,US 4

East Greenbush (Exit 9 off | 90)
Broadalbin

The White Holland House, 1520
Ste Highway 29, Gloverville
Fort Ann

Mountain View Java, Rt 4,

Fort Ann

Sharon Springs

Pit Stop BBQ, Rts. 10 & 20,
Sharon Springs

7:15 AM

7:15 AM

7:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:10 PM

6:05 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

Friday
Glenville 7:15 AM

Turf Tavern, Rt. 50, Scotia




	Niskayuna       7:15 AM Route 7 Diner, 1090 Troy- Schenectady Road

