

Rota-Briefs



Rotary Club of Cohoes - A Subsidiary of Rotary International

December 29, 2010

Invocation: Linda Tremblay

Song: Keith Hornbrook - I'm Looking Over A Four Leaf

Clover

Anniversaries: Ed and Linda Tremblay

Birthdays: Ed Tremblay **Visiting Rotarians**: Byron Moak

Guests: none

Big Bucks

Mystery Raffle: Bev Signoracci

Powerball: Jack Farrell was not successful.

Rotarians Present:

Barrett, Brooks, Doemel, Farrell, Hornbrook, Mitola, Ries, Signoracci, E. Tremblay L. Tremblay and Van Alstine.

Good News/Bad News:

The following members paid happy/ sad dollars: Byron Moak because Lansingburgh Rotary Club will be hosting its annual Elvis Nite, see events/ Information, for a great new year, because Jack Faddigan has great new presentation about Shelter Box, and for the Cohoes families that were burned out of their homes; Bob Van Alstine because he and Karen celebrated their 35th anniversary, and because Scott, Julie and Matthew traveled home for Christmas; Ed Tremblay because the Alpha Pregnancy Center will be relocating to Cohoes: John Doemel for the close game against St. Bonaventure; Dave Mitola for happy holidays, he made it back alive from Pennsylvania visiting relatives, and for the passing of the long time Cohoes barber, Bernie Heroux; Bev Signoracci for a happy New Year; Keith Hornbrook for nice Christmas, a happy New Year and for Ed and Linda's anniversary.

Rotary Club Officers

Keith Hornbrook - President Marshall Barrett - Past President Robert W. Van Alstine - Secretary/

Editor Club Newsletter

Michael Brooks - Treasurer Amy Musiker - Sergeant At Arms Dan Stec - District Governor

Cohoes Rotary Web Site - www.rotaryclubofcohoes.org

Events/Information:

- January 7, 2010 the Lansingburgh Rotary Club will be hosting it annual Elvis Nite. This year the theme is Mardi Gras. It will be held at <u>St. Bonaventure</u> Church in Troy.
- January 13, 2011, district 7190 President Elect
 <u>Training Series (PETS)</u> will be held from 6:00 to
 8:00 pm at the Berkshire Bank Community Room
 in Colonie.
- April 15 16, <u>District 7190 Convention.</u>
- May 21 25, 2011 <u>2011 Rotary International</u> Convention, New Orleans.

Club Business:

- The club membership approved the 2011-12 slate of officers and board members. The list was attached the December 22, 2010 club newsletter
- We conclude each weekly meeting with recitation of The 4 Way Test, see below.

Program:

None

The 4-Way Test:

The 4-Way Test "Of the things we think, say or do":

- 1. Is it the TRUTH?
- 2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?
- 3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
- 4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?"

From ABC's of Rotary

Opportunities for Fellowship:

Attached is an interesting discussion of the value of fellowship from ABC's of Rotary, see attached.

Next Week's Program: Leah DeCosta and Brian McDonald, Special Olympics New York.



Rota-Briefs



Attachment to December 29, 2010 Newsletter

OPPORTUNITIES FOR FELLOWSHIP

Most Rotarians are successful professional and business executives because they hear opportunities knock and take advantage of them. Once a week the opportunity for Rotary fellowship occurs at each club meeting, but not all members hear it knocking. The weekly club meeting is a special privilege of Rotary membership. It provides the occasion to visit with fellow members, to meet visitors you have not known before, and to share your personal friendship with other members.

Rotary clubs, which have a reputation of being "friendly clubs" usually, follow a few simple steps: First, members are encouraged to sit in a different seat or at a different table each week. Second, Rotarians are urged to sit with a member they may not know as well as their long-time personal friends. Third, members invite new members or visitors to join their table just by saying: "Come join us, we have an empty chair at this table." Fourth, members share the conversation around the table rather than merely eating in silence or talking privately to the person next to them. Fifth, Rotarians make a special point of trying to get acquainted with all members of the club by seeking out those they may not know.

When Rotarians follow these five easy steps, an entirely new opportunity for fellowship knocks each week. Soon Rotarians realize that warm and personal friendship is the cornerstone of every great Rotary club.

From ABC's of Rotary

When and Where Other Rotary Clubs Meet:

Monday Corinth Agape Bed and Breakfast, Rt. 9N	7:15PM
Corinth Hudson Falls	12:10 PM
Pizza Hut. Rt.4, Fort Edward Racing City Rotary Olde Gaslight Restaurant, 12 Ballston Avenue,	5:30 PM
Saratoga Springs Burnt Hills/Ballston Lake Bill Sewell Community Room,	6:15 PM
Town of Ballston Town Hall Lake George Holiday Inn Rt. 2223 State Rt. 9	6:15 PM
Tuesday Northern Lake George	7:30 AM
Watson Arts Center, Silver Bay Wilton Friendly's Restaurant, Route 50,	7:30 AM
Wilton Latham Century House Latham	12:00 PM
Century House, Latham Watervliet First Presbyterian Church, 819 23 rd Street, Watervliet Meets 2 nd and 4 th weeks only) Ballston Spa Manna's Restaurant, 17 Low St,	12:10 PM
	12:15 PM
Ballston Spa Glove Cities Holiday Inn, Rt. 30A, Johnstown	12:15 PM
Menands The Corner Well Restaurant,	12:15 PM
698 North Pearl St. Scotia Turf Tavern, 40 Mohawk Avenue, Scotia	6:00 PM
South Glens Falls Humbuggs, Corner Bluebird Rd.	5:45 PM
and Rt. 32, South Glens Falls Chestertown O.P. Frederick's Restaurant,	6:15 PM
Rt. 8., Chestertown Lansingburgh Paradise Lounge, 630 2 nd and	6:15 PM
117 Th Streets, Troy Northville (Call for locations and	6:30 PM
directions) Schoharie Parrot House - Rt. 30 Main St. Schoharie	6:30 PM

Wednesday		
Niskayuna 7:15 AM Diner, 1090 Troy- Schenectady Road	Route 7	
Delmar	7:30 AM	
Normanside Country Club, 150 Salisbury Rd., Delmar Mohawk Valley Senior Center, 204 Canal St., Fort Plain	7:30 AM	
Schenectady East	7:30 AM	
Old Country Buffet, Crosstown Plaza, Rt. 7, Schenectady Turning Point	7:30 AM	
General Schuyler Pantry 166 Broad St., Schuylerville		
Champlain Canal Community Room, Mid-Rise Ser Apts, 180 N. Main Street	8:00 PM nior	
Mechanicville Albany	12:15 PM	
Wolferts Roost Country Club,	12:13 PW	
1230 Van Rensselaer Blvd.,		
Albany Amsterdam	12:15 PM	
Raindancer Steak Parlor,		
Rt. 30N, Amstgerdam Cohoes	12:15 PM	
Century House, Rt. 9, Latham		
Colonie-Guilderland Western Turnpike Golf Course	12:15 PM	
Rt. 20, Guilderland		
Saratoga Springs	12:15 PM	
Longfellows Restaurant, Rt. 9P Cobleskill	6:10 PM	
Best Western Inn of Cobleskill	0.10 1 W	
Rt. 7, Main Street, Cobleskill.		
Granville AJ's Restaruent, Quaker Street,	6:15 PM	
Granville		

Thursday	
Malta Sunrise Malta Diner Rts. 9 & 67, Malta	7:15 AM
(Exit 12 off I87) Rotterdam Sunrise McLanes Restaurant, 2717	7:15 AM
Broadway, Rotterdam Shenendehowa Coburg Village Retirement Facility, Grooms Rd.,	7:15 AM
Clifton Park North Creek Marsha's Restaurant, Main St., North Creek	7:30 AM
Schenectady Stockade Inn, 1 North Church St	12:00 PM
Schenectady Twin Bridges Salty's, Northway Exit 8A, East of Rt. 9, Halfmoon	12:00 PM
Glens Falls Queensbury Hotel, 88 Ridge Street, glens Falls	12:10 PM
Troy The Red Front Restaurant, 71 Division Street, Troy	12:15 PM
Middleburgh Middleburgh United Methodist Church, Rt. 145 Middleburgh	6:05 PM
Main St. & Bush Rd.) Salem Bunker Hill B&B on Bunker Hill R	6:15 PM
Salem (5.5 mi. NW of Salem) Southern Rensselaer Holiday Inn Express,US 4	6:15 PM
East Greenbush (Exit 9 off I 90) Broadalbin The White Holland House, 1520	6:30 PM
Ste Highway 29, Gloverville Fort Ann Mountain View Java, Rt 4,	6:30 PM
Fort Ann Sharon Springs Pit Stop BBQ, Rts. 10 & 20, Sharon Springs	6:30 PM
Friday Glenville Turf Tavern, Rt. 50, Scotia	7:15 AM

Rotary Club of Cohoes PO Box 81 Cohoes, NY 12047